PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/03/11 TO 12/03/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/106	Liam Dowling	Р	07/03/2011	to build two storey dwelling house, garage, site entrance, septic tank/percolation system and associated site works on land at Monavadaroe Tullaroan Co. Kilkenny			
11/107	Orla & Shane Doyle	P	08/03/2011	for the construction of a new two storey four bedroom dwelling together with seperate garage, provision of a new proprietary waste water treatment system and percolation area, a rainwater harvesting system, new site entrance together with realignment of roadside boundary line together with existing hedge and fence, landscaping and associated site works Grove Cuffesgrange Co. Kilkenny			
11/108	Elaine Dowling	Р	08/03/2011	to build two storey dwelling house, garage, site entrance, septic tank/percolation system and associated site works on land at Monavadaroe Tullaroan Co. Kilkenny			

DATE : 15/03/2011 TIME : 12:04:02 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/03/11 TO 12/03/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE	APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAM	E TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
11/109 David and Germma E	Burke P	08/03/2011	for the construction of a single storey extension to the rear and side of an existing dwelling house and all ancillary site sevices 48 Pococke Lower Newpark Upper			
			Johnswell Road			
			Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/03/11 TO 12/03/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

	marketing purposes		3 3	e preferences outlined by applicants in their application		5 1900 am	u
FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/110	Paul O'Byrne	R	09/03/2011	RETENTION PERMISSION to Retain the Change of Use of the Ground Floor of the former school building and to Retain the completed building works, to the Ground Floor of the former school building and also for the construction of new works, all at the protected structure, RPS C390 known as Upper Court House, Upperwood Demesne, Freshford Co. Kilkenny as noted hereunder; 1. To retain the Change of Use of the Ground Floor Area of the former School building, from school area to an Equine Stables Facility, complete with associated Office, Laboratory and semen collection areas. 2. To retain the Change of Use of the former school Tennis Courts to Equine Exercise area. 3. To retain the internal construction and alterations carried out required to provide the Stable facilities, within the Ground Floor area of the former School Building, as per Drawing, Photographs and Conservation Report. 4. To retain the internal construction and alterations carried out, as required to provide the associated Office and Laboratory facilities within the former School Building as per Drawings, Photographs and Conservation Report. 5. To retain the external alterations and construction required to provide the equine excercise area at the Tennis Courts locations, as per Drawings, Photographs and Conservation Report. 6. To construct a new animal Dung storage building and		Y	

Soiled Water collection tank on site, together with all associated works as per Drawings and Report. 7. To

DATE : 15/03/2011 TIME : 12:04:02 PAGE : 4

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/03/11 TO 12/03/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.

FILE NUMBEF	R APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION Co. Kilkenny	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU
11/111	D & P Power	Р	10/03/2011	to extend existing dwelling house Treanaree Slieverue CO KILKENNY		
11/112	Cleaver & Marie Ardill	Р	10/03/2011	for (a) to construct a two storey dwelling house, new road entrance, driveway, sewage treatment system, percolation area and all necessary siteworks. (b) Permission to construct a 3 bay agricultural barn with attached open timber drying store, yard and all necessary siteworks and (c) Retention permission and completion of existing pumphouse housing existing deep bore well for an indefinite period on lands Listerlin Mullinavat Co. Kilkenny		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/03/11 TO 12/03/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	R APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/113	Morgan Ging	Р	11/03/2011	for development of a Five bay Slatted Cattle Shed and associated concrete apron Kilballykeefe Cuffesgrange CO KILKENNY			
11/114	County Kilkenny Vocational Education Committee	Р	11/03/2011	for two single storey extensions comprising a) two stores, b) toilets and meeting room extension and for RETENTION permission for c) first floor extension over existing stage area with new external escape stairs and d) extension to classroom with new corridor Colaiste Mhuire Johnstown Co. Kilkenny			
11/115	Alan & Sandra McDonald	Р	11/03/2011	to build a dwelling house and all associated site works Ballybur Upper Cuffesgrange Co. Kilkenny			

Total: 10